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“Fine Books Since 1969”

P U B L I S H I N G C O M P A N Y

DECEMBER 2020                                                         NEWSLETTER 518

1907 Buena Vista Circle, Wilmington, NC  28411-7892 (910)686-4816 (910)686-9591   Fax: (910)686-4452
Visit our website:   www.broadfootpublishing.com    e-mail: bpc@ec.rr.com

12/2020

BOOKS–BOOKS–BOOKS
and MORE Books

Broadfoot’s
Book Store

6624 Robertson Pond Road
Wendell, NC

Due to COVID-19

   Most SHOWS have been
cancelled or rescheduled.
Please check with Show
Sponsors for complete in-
formation.

Thinking of Having a
Book Printed? Visit our
website or request our
brochure about printing

to answer your questions.

Jean Cone, Wendell store manager with her
Christmas tree of books

Dear Folks,
Greetings and salutations.
As I repeat over and over as I feed myself, my family and others – thank you for

buying my books.  These are tough times and some are really having it rough.  I am very
fortunate.

Another interesting catalog featuring books from the collection of Peter Jorgensen,
founder of Civil War News, a friend of many years.  Enjoy; terms as you might like them.

Another collection just came in from Connecticut, via my son Charlie, whose icy
slide on a road totaled my old van, 214K miles; Charlie wasn’t hurt, wherein he rented a
U-Haul, picked up the books and made it home right on time, whereon my daughter sold
me her old van, one of her many cars, a fine vehicle which I like just fine and all’s well that
ends well.

Best of the season to all of you, “you all” as we say down here.  Here’s to the
New Year.
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1. Any title returnable for any reason (within 7 days please).  Please call us if you will be returning a book so we can make it available
to others.

2. Same-day shipment most orders.
3. We accept checks, money orders, MasterCard, Visa and Discover; payable in U.S. dollars.
4. Phone orders encouraged.  Hours: 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. EST, Monday - Thursday; we’re closed  on Fridays.  Fax or e-mail anytime.
5. FREE shipping.   All books carefully packaged and sent UPS unless otherwise requested. All UPS shipments are insured and

receipted; please provide a street address and note whether delivery address is commercial or residential.
6. North Carolina customers please add 7% sales tax.
7. Foreign orders:  International Postage extra.
8. All books protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket or sleeve.
9. If you need terms - just ask, we’re easy.

Rare and Out-of-Print Civil War Books

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Newsletter 518   December 2020
1. Adams, Francis Colburn    THE STORY OF A TROOPER, WITH MUCH INTEREST

CONCERNING THE CAMPAIGN ON THE PENINSULA.  New York, NY 1865.  616
pages.  Dornbusch I, NY-68, 1st New York Cavalry. Second edition, four times the content of the
first edition published in 1864, largely on the campaign on the Peninsula, interior clean, a few
signatures pulled, notations by a Pennsylvania soldier ? who disagreed with Adam’s disdain for
Pennsylvania soldiers.  Interior clean, some signatures starting, presentation copy from author,
usually found in poor condition.  The best copy we’ve offered in 51 years.  Protected by a clear
acid-free mylar dust jacket. $150.00

2. Addey, Markinfield    STONEWALL JACKSON, THE LIFE AND MILITARY CAREER
OF THOMAS JONATHAN JACKSON.  New York, NY  1863.  240 pages.  Dornbusch II,
2815.  Wraps.  Steel engraved frontis of Jackson in uniform.  One of the first book-length biogra-
phies of Jackson, completed just a few months after his death.  First edition, interior clean and tight
excepting minor foxing, tips of spine chipped, becoming uncommon.  Protected by a clear acid-free
mylar dust jacket. $175.00

3. ADVICE TO THE OFFICERS OF THE ARMY, AND TO THE SECRETARY AT WAR,
With the Addition to Some Hints to the Drummer and Private Soldier.  Philadelphia 1813.
144 pages.  Some pages stained and wrinkled, handsomely rebound in full maroon leather with
black leather spine label stamped in gold, 5 raised spine bands, 20 gold stripes, most handsome.
Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $200.00

4. Albert, Alphaeus H.    RECORD OF AMERICAN UNIFORM AND HISTORICAL BUT-
TONS.  BICENTENNIAL EDITION.  Boyertown, Pennsylvania 1977.  511 pages, copiously
illustrated.  A quality publication printed on coated paper, fine.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar
dust jacket. $75.00

5. Baker, Levi W.    HISTORY OF THE NINTH MASS. BATTERY.  South Framingham, MA
1888.  vi, [7]-261 pages.  Dornbusch I, MA-25. Ninth Massachusetts Battery. Frontis, illustrated
with drawings. First edition, interior clean and tight, spine faded per usual, corners bumped.  Pro-
tected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $150.00

SOLD

SOLD
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1/2 Price – SETS in Fine Condition – 1/2 Price

SETS at 1/2 Price
Collections we recently purchased included many of our sets.  Gently used, some in original shrinkwrap, no markings,
excellent condition.  Terms as needed, free postage.

Terms as needed – just ask.

Broadfoot Publishing Company    910-686-4816   or   bpc@ec.rr.com

Sorry, no additional discounts on sets.

Confederate Veteran  –  43 vols. Retail  $1,500 SPECIAL PRICE $750

Medical and Surgical History of the Civil War – 15 vols.
Retail  $2,000 SPECIAL PRICE $1,000

Military Order of the Loyal Legion – 70 vols.
Retail  $2,800 SPECIAL PRICE $1,400

Official Records of the Union & Confederate Armies – 128 vols.
Retail  $3,500 SPECIAL PRICE $1,750

Official Records of the Union & Confederate Navies – 31 vols.
Retail  $1,200 SPECIAL PRICE $600

Papers of the Military Historical Society of Massachusetts  – 15 vols.
Retail  $600 SPECIAL PRICE $300

Roster of Confederate Soldiers  16 vols. Retail  $1,500 SPECIAL PRICE $750

Roster of Union Soldiers  33 vols. Retail  $3,000 SPECIAL PRICE $1,500

Shooting and Fishing, 1885-1906  42 vols. Retail  $2,400  SPECIAL PRICE $1,200

Southern Historical Society Papers – 55 vols.
Retail  $2,200 SPECIAL PRICE $1,100

Supplement to the Army Official Records – 100 vols.
Retail  $5,500 SPECIAL PRICE $2,750

Union Army  –  9 vols. Retail  $450 SPECIAL PRICE $225

FREE Shipping – Terms Available  – Just ask!

Catalog – Non Civil War Books – Mostly American

Over the years we’ve gathered a fine assortment of non Civil War books, mostly  American.  Recently we
catalogued these volumes, at low retail prices, and will soon send you a copy of this catalog as over  time
we have learned many of you also collect non Civil War books.  In fact, the books were in Civil War collec-
tions we purchased.



4

BPC Newsletter 518        December 2020

Broadfoot Publishing
910-686-4816 or 910-686-9591

6. Bandy, Ken, Florence Freeland, compilers; Margie Riddle Bearss, indexer   THE
GETTYSBURG PAPERS.  Dayton, OH  1978. 2 volumes.  A fine set.  Protected by clear
acid-free mylar dust jackets. $200.00
Another copy:  1986.  1103 pages.  Two volumes in one. $125.00

7. BANNERMAN CATALOGUE OF MILITARY GOODS.  Northfield, IL   Wraps.
1936 – 355 pages.  Bound.
1940 75th Anniversary – 286 pages. Wraps.  Spine taped.
1945 80th Anniversary – 286 pages.  Wraps. Spine partially lacking, taped.
1966 100th Anniversary – 264 pages.  Wraps. All for $200.00

8. Barnard, John Gross    REPORT OF THE ENGINEER AND ARTILLERY OPERA-
TIONS OF THE ARMY OF THE POTOMAC.  New York 1863.  230 pages plus adver-
tisements plus numerous folding maps.  Dornbusch III, 1272.  First edition, interior clean and
tight, maps seemingly unopened, uncommon especially with maps in good condition, tips of
spine chipped, seldom found in good condition, above average.  Protected by a clear acid-free
mylar dust jacket. $400.00

9. Bartlett, Asa W.    HISTORY OF THE TWELFTH REGIMENT, NEW HAMPSHIRE
VOLUNTEERS, IN THE WAR OF THE REBELLION.  Concord, NH 1897.  x, 752,
87 pages.  Ira C. Evans. Dornbusch I, NH-45. 12th New Hampshire Infantry. Fox’s Fighting
300.  Roster. “Not as widely publicized as some other regimental histories, this volume is
among the best of the Northern unit histories.  The regiment served in the Army of the Potomac.”
– UB. References: CWB I, 54. Frontis of the author’s wife, illustrated with drawings, photo-
graphs, and portraits. “In many aspects the best regimental history for a Civil War unit; informa-
tion is full, personal, and highly revealing for the Army of the Potomac.” – Civil War Books.
First edition, interior clean and tight, hinges tightened, front board, rear board and lower spine
speckled, an oversized volume seldom found in good condition.  Protected by a clear acid-free
mylar dust jacket. $150.00

10. BATTLE-FIELDS OF THE SOUTH FROM BULL RUN TO FREDERICKSBURGH;
with Sketches of Confederate Commanders, and Gossip of the Camps.  New York, NY
1864.  xxvii, 517 pages, two folding maps.  In Tall Cotton #8.  Dornbusch III, 1357.  First
edition, interior tight, minor foxing, ex libris, labels etc., tips of spine frayed, extremities rubbed.
Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $100.00

11. Bearss, Edwin C.    THE VICKSBURG CAMPAIGN.   Dayton, OH  1985.  3 volumes.
First edition, fine excepting faint smudge to Volume I spine, this first edition is uncommon and
the later 1991 edition is often offered at $1000+.  Protected by clear acid-free mylar dust
jackets. $500.00

12. Bennett, Andrew J.    THE STORY OF THE FIRST MASSACHUSETTS LIGHT BAT-
TERY.  Boston, MA 1886.  200 pages.  Maps, portraits.  Dornbusch I, MA-22. “Judicious
account of a Federal battery’s operations in the East... – Civil War Books.  First edition,
interior clean and tight, extremities scuffed.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$150.00

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD
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Broadfoot Publishing Company    910-686-4816   or   bpc@ec.rr.com

13. Bicknell, Geo. W.    HISTORY OF THE FIFTH REGIMENT MAINE VOLUNTEERS,
Comprising Brief Descriptions of Its Marches , Engagements, and General Services from
the Date of Its Muster in, June 24, 1861 to the Time of Its Muster Out, July 27, 1864.
Portland 1871.  404 pages.  First edition, frontis, interior tight, foxed, binding worn.  Our first copy
in 51 years, nor have we seen a first edition listed.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust
jacket. $250.00

14. Bigelow, John    THE PEACH ORCHARD, GETTYSBURG, JULY 2, 1863.  Explained by
Official Reports and Maps. With Supplement.  Minneapolis, MN 1910.  62 pages.  Dornbusch I,
MA-27. 9th Massachusetts Battery. Illustrated with maps, 2 of which are folding. First edition,
interior clean and tight, seemingly unopened, scuffed, maps fine.  Protected by a clear-acid free
mylar dust jacket. $275.00

15. Billings, John D.    THE HISTORY OF THE TENTH MASSACHUSETTS BATTERY OF
LIGHT ARTILLERY IN THE WAR OF THE REBELLION.  Boston, MA 1881.  xii, 496
pages, 9 portraits, 2 maps, 4 plates, one in color.  Dornbusch I, MA-30.  “Among the top dozen
unit histories pertaining to the Civil War.  Billings used his own diary, some 300 letters, and com-
rades’ manuscript as a basis for this book.” – Nevins.  First edition, interior clean and tight, boards
somewhat soiled, spine faded.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.$150.00
Another copy:  1909.  Interior clean and tight, spines faded. $150.00

16. Boggs, William R.    MILITARY REMINISCENCES OF GEN. WM. R. BOGGS, C.S.A.
Durham, NC 1913.  115 pages.  Coulter #43.  Dornbusch II, CB-2613.  Index, frontis of Boggs.
“In his military career [Boggs] saw action at Pensacola, Savannah, in Bragg’s invasion of Kentucky
in 1862, and with Kirby Smith in the Trans-Mississippi Department.”—Coulter 4First edition, a fine
tight bright copy, small speckles to boards per usual, above average.  Protected by a clear acid-free
mylar dust jacket. $100.00

17. Bowen, James L.    MASSACHUSETTS IN THE WAR 1861-1865.  Springfield, Mass.  1889.
1029 pages.  Frontis.  Interior clean and tight except for stain to upper frontis and tissue guard, tips
of spine frayed, gold stamping bright, above average for this thick volume.  Protected by a clear
acid-free mylar dust jacket. $150.00

18. Brinton, John H.    PERSONAL MEMOIRS OF JOHN H. BRINTON.  New York, NY 1914.
361 pages.  Frontis.  Dornbusch II, UB-1867.  Neale Publishing Co.  Krick #54.  The doctor was
on friendly, almost intimate, terms with Grant and was also well acquainted with Sheridan, Rosecrans,
McPherson and Halleck.  He had occasion to see Lincoln while he was in Washington.  Brinton’s
narrative of his experiences is generally very carefully accurate.  His record of visits to the battle-
fields of Second Manassas, Sharpsburg, Gettysburg and Fredericksburg provides a valuable insight
into the care of wounded in each case.  He faithfully recorded impressions of all that he experienced.
Stops on his travels included the Shenandoah Valley, Louisville, St. Louis, Nashville, Cairo, Mound
City, Forts Henry and Donelson and the Battle of Belmont.  The sum total is one of the very best
memoirs written by a Federal officer.  First edition, outer upper page edges soiled otherwise, a tight
bright copy.  Protected by clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $300.00

19. BUREAU OF ORDNANCE AND HYDROGRAPHY, NAVY DEPARTMENT, WASH-
INGTON CITY, JANUARY 1, 1862.  Additional Memoranda for Mortar Practice.  Wash-
ington 1862.  30 pages.  Stiff wraps, lower spine frayed.  Our first copy in 51 years, nor have we
seen a copy listed.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar sleeve with a white acid-free backing
sheet. $350.00

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD
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 910-686-4816  or  bpc@ec.rr.com

20. Carpenter, George N.    HISTORY OF THE 8TH REGIMENT VERMONT VOLUNTEERS
1861-1865.  Boston 1886.  x, 335 pages.  Dornbusch I, VT-54. 8th Vermont Infantry.  Roster. Steel
engraved frontis of Colonel Stephen Thomas, full page engraved portraits, group portraits, full page
maps and drawings. “A composite of reminiscences and wartime correspondence; this regiment
served in Louisiana and took part in the Second Valley Campaign.” – Civil War Books.  First
edition, interior clean, some signatures starting, rubbed, tips of spine frayed.  Protected by a clear
acid-free mylar dust jacket. $150.00

21. Chase, Philip S.    BATTERY F, FIRST REGIMENT RHODE ISLAND LIGHT ARTIL-
LERY in the Civil War, 1861-1865.  Providence  Ltd.  1892.  332 pages.  Dornbusch I RI-39.
First edition, interior clean and tight, rubbed, spine taped, uncommon.  Protected by a clear acid-free
mylar dust jacket. $175.00

22. Clark, William    HISTORY OF HAMPTON BATTERY F, INDEPENDENT PENNSYLVA-
NIA LIGHT ARTILLERY.  Akron, OH 1909.  179 pages.  Illustrated, errata slip.  Dornbusch I-
PA-24.  First edition, interior clean and tight, spine sunned, a few faint stains to boards.  Protected by
a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $100.00

23. Cole, Scott C.    34th Bn. VIRGINIA CAVALRY.  Virginia Regimental History Series.
Lynchburg, VA 1993.  183 pages.  Second edition, a fine copy.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar
dust jacket. $100.00

24. Connelley, William Elsey    QUANTRILL AND THE BORDER WARS.  Cedar
Rapids, IA 1910.  542 pages.  Howe C-689.  Frontis of Quantrill, pen and ink
sketches and vignettes, index, errata.  Interior clean and tight, pages have not been
trimmed (a plus), spine slightly speckled.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust
jacket. $150.00
Another copy:  New York 1956.  Fine in a slightly chipped dust jacket.
$60.00

25. Cook, Benjamin F.    HISTORY OF THE TWELFTH MASSACHUSETTS VOLUNTEERS
(WEBSTER REGIMENT).  Boston, MA  1882.  167 pages.  Dornbusch I, MA-174. 12th
Massachusetts Infantry. One of Fox’s Fighting 300. Frontis portrait plus 1 full page portrait and 1 full
page sketch of the camp of the “Webster Regiment”. Large folding map in rear pocket.  This First
Corps unit saw action in the Eastern theatre and took part in major engagements at Manassas,
Antietam, Fredericksburg, Gettysburg, Wilderness, Spotsylvania, and suffered heavy casualties at
Antietam.  First edition, interior clean and tight, map crisp, extremities rubbed, a few rub spots to
boards.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $175.00

26. Cooper, J. Fenimore    THE HISTORY OF THE NAVY OF THE UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA.  2 Volumes.  London 1839. Steel engraved frontis.  First British edition, minor foxing,
some signatures pulled, corner rubbed, boards scuffed, minor cover stain, seldom found in good
condition.   Protected by clear acid-free mylar dust jackets. $300.00

27. Coppee, Henry    GRANT AND HIS CAMPAIGNS.  A Military Biography.  New York, NY
1866.  512 pages.  Dornbusch II, UB-2012.  Steel engraved frontis of Grant, illustrated with full steel
engravings and maps. First edition, interior clean and tight, ½ leather, marbled boards and endpa-
pers, scuffed, front and rear boards rubbed.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$125.00

SOLD
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Broadfoot Publishing Company     910-686-4816  or  bpc@ec.rr.com

28. Croffut, W.A. and Morris, John M.    THE MILITARY AND CIVIL HISTORY OF CON-
NECTICUT DURING THE WAR OF 1861-1865.  Comprising a Detailed Account of the
Various Regiments and Batteries.  New York 1869.  892 pages.  Third edition revised, interior
clean and tight, publishers ¾ leather, two red leather spine labels stamped in gold, minor scuffs, most
handsome, well above average.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$150.00

29. Crowninshield, Benjamin W.    A HISTORY OF THE FIRST REGIMENT OF MASSACHU-
SETTS CAVALRY VOLUNTEERS. Boston and New York 1891. 490 pages. Nevins 1-76 “A
better than average study of a cavalry unit whose service were mostly in Virginia.” Unit saw exten-
sive action in the Carolinas and the Eastern theatre. Suffered heavy casualties at Aldie, Va. Was
involved in many engagements. Frontispiece of regimental flags, illustrations, maps, folding map in
pocket, plans, ports, unit roster, appendix, index, gilt insignia on front board.  Dornbusch MA-41,
uncommon. First edition, interior clean and tight, map fine, tips of spine frayed, hinges tightened.
Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $250.00

30. Denny, J. Waldo    WEARING THE BLUE IN THE TWENTY-FIFTH MASS. VOLUN-
TEER INFANTRY.  Worcester 1879.  xi, 523 pages.  Dornbusch I, MA-267. Fox’s Fighting
300. 25th Massachusetts Infantry.  Burnside’s Expeditionary Corps, Department of North Caro-
lina, Department of Virginia and North Carolina. Steel engraved frontis of Gen. Burnside, 16 full-
page portraits on coated paper, 39 pages of group portraits, appendix, general index, unit roster.
One of the scarcer Massachusetts regimental histories.  The 25th was organized in Worcester,
Mass. and served in North Carolina and Virginia. The 25th suffered heavy casualties at Roanoke
Island, NC and Cold Harbor, VA.  First edition, some signatures pulled, hinges tightened, signed by
a member of the 25th, boards worn and frayed.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$100.00

31. Derry, Joseph T.    STORY OF THE CONFEDERATE STATES.  Richmond 1895.  xvi, 19-
448 pages.  Dornbusch III-185.  Frontis, copiously illustrated.  Introduction by General Clement
Evans.  First edition, interior clean and tight, slightly scuffed, silver engravings on spine and front
board bright, above average.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$100.00

32. Divine, John E.    35TH BATTALION VIRGINIA CAVALRY.  Lynchburg, VA 1985.  112
pages.  VA Regimental Series.  First edition, #969 of the numbered limited edition, of 1000 signed
by the author, fine in a fine dust jacket.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$100.00

33. Dodge, Theodore Ayrault    A BIRD’S-EYE VIEW OF OUR CIVIL WAR.  Boston  1884.  xi,
346 pages.  Dornbusch III, 1379.  Maps, 1 folding.  Interior clean and tight, front hinge tightened,
gold stamping bright, above average.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$125.00

34. Doubleday, Abner    REMINISCENCES OF FORTS SUMTER AND MOULTRIE IN 1860-
61.  New York 1876.  192 pages.  Frontis of Fort Sumter, 1 full page map of Charleston Harbor.
“This charming story, by a then-captain of artillery inside the two forts, is a memoir of merit because
of the aura of its immediacy and intimacy.” – Civil War Books.  First edition, interior clean and tight,
tips of spine frayed, extremities rubbed.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$100.00

SOLD
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35. Duane, William    THE AMERICAN MILITARY LIBRARY; OR, COMPENDIUIM OF
THE MODERN TACTICS.  EMBRACING THE DISCIPLINE, MANOEUVRES, AND
DUTIES OF EVERY SPECIES OF TROOPS.  Philadelphia 1809.  2 volumes.  Interiors tight,
minor foxing, rebound in ½ red leather with 2 black spine labels stamped in gold (per volume).
Protected by clear acid-free mylar dust jackets. $400.00

36. EXERCISES IN SMALL-ARMS AND FIELD ARTILLERY, UNDER AN ORDER OF
THE BUREAU OF ORDNANCE AND HYDROGRAPHY OF THE NAVY DEPART-
MENT.  Philadelphia 1852.  168 pages, plates.  Wraps.   A fine copy from the library of Ray Riling,
handsomely bound, spine stamped in gold. Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$250.00

37. Fenner, Earl    THE HISTORY OF BATTERY H, FIRST REGIMENT RHODE ISLAND
LIGHT ARTILLERY IN THE WAR TO PRESERVE THE UNION 1861-1865.  Provi-
dence, RI 1894.  216 pages.  Dornbusch I, RI-44. Battery H Rhode Island Light Artillery. Frontis
of Captain Howard, 14 full page portraits on coated paper, 1 map. “Daily memoranda” comprise
less than half of this work; biographical sketches and rosters make up the rest.” – Civil War Books.
Battery H saw action at Chancellorsville, Battle of the Wilderness, Appomattox, etc.  First edition,
interior clean and tight, library stamps, bookplate removed, no external markings, not bad.  Pro-
tected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $150.00

38. Figg, Royall W.    “WHERE MEN ONLY DARE TO GO!” OR THE STORY OF A BOY
COMPANY (C.S.A.).  Richmond  1885.  iv, [17]-263 pages.  Dornbusch II, VA(C)-1159. In
Taller Cotton #79.  Parker’s Battery, Virginia. Frontis is portrait page of Battery officers. “...de-
scribes several major battles as well as life in Point Lookout prison.” – Civil War Books. First
edition, green cloth, interior clean and tight, spine tips chipped, extremities rubbed.  Protected by a
clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $250.00

39. FIRST REGIMENT OF INFANTRY MASSACHUSETTS VOLUNTEER MILITIA:
COLONEL ROBERT COWDIN, COMMANDING, IN SERVICE OF THE UNITED
STATES, IN ANSWER TO THE PRESIDENT’S FIRST CALL FOR TROOPS TO SUP-
PRESS THE REBELLION, APRIL 15, 1861.  Massachusetts 1903. 50 pages. Frontis.  Bound
in upside down, a fine perhaps unique copy, feedback?  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust
jacket. $100.00

40. Floyd, Frederick Clark    HISTORY OF THE FORTIETH (MOZART) REGIMENT NEW
YORK VOLUNTEERS.  Boston, MA 1909.  xvi, 469 pages.  Dornbusch I, NY-309.  40th New
York Infantry.  One of Fox’s Fighting 300.  Union Bookshelf 171.  Frontis portrait of Floyd, illus-
trated with portraits, facsimiles, photographs, and a full page map of Virginia, all on coated paper.
“A superior unit history, based on wartime letters and diaries; highly useful for personal insights into
the Army of the Potomac.” – Civil War Books.  First edition, interior clean and tight, scuffed,
boards have some small wrinkles and bubbles.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$250.00

41. Foote, Shelby    THE CIVIL WAR:  A NARRATIVE.  3 volumes.  New York, NY
1958-74.  Dornbusch III-1388, IV-12548, 12549. Maps scattered within the text, col-
ored endpaper maps. “...this panoramic military study is written in a sweeping style.” –
Civil War Books.  All volumes are first editions, in dust jackets, Volume 1 and 2 are first
printings and so stated on copyright page, Volume 3 dust jacket has a small chip at upper
spine.   Protected by clear acid-free mylar dust jackets. $250.00

SOLD
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Pictures available of any book upon request
(Yes, you may request any picture: front cover, spine, title page, a
specific picture or map. Let us know what you would like to see.)

Broadfoot Publishing Company     910-686-4816  or  bpc@ec.rr.com

42. Fox, Gustavus Vasa    CONFIDENTIAL CORRESPONDENCE OF GUSTAVUS VASA FOX,
Assistant Secretary of the Navy During the Civil War 1861-1865, edited by R.M. Thompson
& Richard Wainright.  2 volumes.  New York Ltd.  Boxed 1918-19.  Frontis of Fox Volume I,
Frontis of Farragut Volume II with a full page portrait of Admiral Porter.  A limited numbered edition
of 1200 copies. Fox was assistant Secretary of the Navy during entire war.  His correspondence
begins with the attempted relief of Fort Sumter.  Much material on the South Atlantic and west Gulf
blockading squadron.  Included are letters of L.M. Goldsborough concerning the expedition against
Roanoke Island, NC and the campaign in the sounds of NC. “Undocumented letters that reveal a
great deal about Union naval operations during the war.” – Civil War Books. A most attractive set of
books with a white vellum spines and gray boards stamped in gold. First edition, interiors clean and
tight, white vellum, spines slightly darkened as with all sets, the limitation numbers don’t match, per
usual, in original shipping boxes, which have tape repairs – no big deal – “shipping boxes” are meant
to be discarded – versus slip cases.  The Naval History Society which published this set jumbled the
volumes together and never were able to match up limitation numbers.  One time I purchased 100
plus sets and didn’t find a single pair of matching volumes. $100.00

43. Gibbon, John    THE ARTILLERIST’S MANUAL, COMPILED FROM VARIOUS
SOURCES, AND ADAPTED TO THE SERVICE OF THE UNITED STATES.  New York
1863.  viii, [9]-478 pages plus ads and folding plates.  Dornbusch IV, 11593.  Gibbon, from North
Carolina, had three brothers fighting for the Confederacy but remained in the Federal army and
became a major general in the Army of the Potomac. Second edition revised and enlarged, a fine
copy, rebound by hand in simulated brown leather, gold spine stamping, marbled endpapers, in
custom box with marbles sides, interior clean and tight, plates fine, most handsome, uncommon.
Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $350.00

44. Gilham, William    MANUAL OF INSTRUCTION FOR THE VOLUNTEERS AND MILI-
TIA OF THE  UNITED STATES.  With Numerous Illustrations.  Philadelphia  1861.  743 pages.
Dornbusch IV-11820.  Copiously illustrated, including folding plates.  First edition, interior clean and
tight, plates fine, rebound in blue cloth – appropriate – scuffed due to size and fragile original covers,
seldom found not rebound.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $300.00

45. Hanson, John W.    HISTORICAL SKETCH OF THE OLD SIXTH REGIMENT OF MAS-
SACHUSETTS VOLUNTEERS, During Its Three Campaigns in 1861, 1862, 1863, and
1864.  Boston 1866.  349 pages, frontis, illustrated, roster.  “A factual history of a unit whose sixteen
months of active duty included involvement in a Baltimore riot.”-Nevins.  First edition, interior clean
and tight, spine sunned – as is usually the case, gold stamping on front board bright.  Protected by a
clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $150.00

46. HARPER’S PICTORIAL HISTORY OF THE CIVIL WAR.  2 volumes in 1.  Chicago 1894.
Copiously illustrated with 998 steel engravings and maps, many of which are full page. “One of the
old standbys, with sketches from Harper’s Weekly and a lengthy text.” – Civil War Books. Over-
size volume, 11-1/2" wide by 16" tall.  An unusually good copy in that none of the pages are frayed,
torn or discolored.  Cover speckled, wonder of wonders the interior is clean and the binding is tight.

$250.00

SOLD



10

BPC Newsletter 518        December 2020

910-686-4816  or  bpc@ec.rr.com

47. Hartzler, Daniel D.    UNITED STATES RIFLE-MUSKET MODEL 1861 AS MANUFAC-
TURED BY THE UNITED STATES ARMORY AT SPRINGFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS,
AND VARIOUS PRIVATE CONTRACTORS.  Tom Rowe Publications 2000.  192 pages.
First edition, a quality publication printed on slick paper, copiously illustrated, illustrated boards,
fine. $150.00

48. Haskin, William L.  Compl.    THE HISTORY OF THE FIRST REGIMENT OF ARTILLERY
FROM ITS ORGANIZATION IN 1821 TO JANUARY 1, 1876.  Portland, ME  1879.  xvi,
668 pages.  Dornbusch II, USRA-1549.  First edition, interior clean and tight, one rear fly lacking,
hinges tightened, tips of spine frayed, formerly owned and signed by “General J. G. Ricketts USA”.
Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $400.00

49. Haynes, Edwin M.    A HISTORY OF THE TENTH REGIMENT VERMONT VOLUN-
TEERS.  With Biographical Sketches...and a Complete Roster.  Rutland  1894.  504 pages.
Dornbusch I, VT-72.  One of Fox’s Fighting 300. Folding maps, enlarged second and preferred
edition.  60-plus plates.  Interior tight, minor foxing, maps fine, mildly ex libris, library bookplate,
faint number on spine, no stamps, scuffed.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$100.00

50. Haynes, Martin A.    A HISTORY OF THE SECOND REGIMENT, NEW HAMPSHIRE
VOLUNTEER INFANTRY, IN THE WAR OF THE REBELLION.  Manchester, NH 1865.
350 pages.  Dornbusch I, NH-11.  Fox’s Fighting 300.  The Second New Hampshire took part in
the Battle of Bull Run, the Siege of Yorktown, the Battle of Fair Oaks as well as the Battle of
Gettysburg.  First edition, interior clean and tight, spine taped, boards edges frayed.  Protected by a
clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $100.00

51. Heartsill, William W.   FOURTEEN HUNDRED AND 91 DAYS IN THE CONFEDERATE
ARMY.  Edited by Bell I. Wiley.  Wilmington 1988. 336 pages. Limited Manuscript Edition, copy
#118 of 156 copies. Dornbusch II, TX-1047. 3rd Texas Cavalry. In Tall Cotton #86. Coulter
224. Illustrated with photographs of Heartsill and the W.P. Lane Rangers. “.this work recounts not
only the experiences of a soldier in the Trans-Mississippi, but also his travels through the North as a
war prisoner. Tipped in frontis photograph of Capt. Sam J. Richardson, in his leopard skin britches,
illustrated with portraits, maps, photographs, facsimiles, etc., also tipped in a page of the original
manuscript for 1491 Days, entirely in Heartsill’s hand, filling both sides of an 8-1/2 x 11 sheet. This
text has been enlarged from the original to 8-1/2 x 11, indexed.  Handbound by Michael A. Hogel
using fine Italian red book cloth boards and select gray Chieftain goatskin leather imported from
England, leather spine label, author and title stamped in gold on spine, spine decorated in gold, inner
edges of boards gold tooled, most handsome in custom slipcase, a few minor scuffs. We have only
6 copies left of 156 of this Limited Manuscript edition. $600.00

52. Hesseltine, William B.    CIVIL WAR PRISONS.  A Study in War Psychology.  Columbus, OH
1930.  xi, 290 pages.  Dornbusch III, 608.  “The best secondary account of military prisons, ex-
hausting most published sources; especially adequate on exchange controversy and war psychosis.”
– Civil War Books.  First edition, a fine tight bright copy in a fine dust jacket. The 90-year-old dust
jacket is uncommon especially in good condition.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$175.00

53. Higginson, Thomas Wentworth    MASSACHUSETTS IN THE ARMY AND NAVY DURING
THE WAR OF 1861-65.  Boston 1896.  2 volumes.  First edition, a tight bright set, one hinge
tightened.  Protected by clear acid-free mylar dust jackets. $100.00

SOLD
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54. HISTORY OF THE 118TH PENNSYLVANIA VOLUNTEERS CORN EXCHANGE REGI-
MENT FROM THEIR FIRST ENGAGEMENT AT ANTIETAM TO APPOMATTOX.
Philadelphia 1905.  743 pages.  Illustration, folding map.  One of Fox’s Fighting 300.  First edition,
interior clean and tight, new endpapers, scuffed and slightly soiled, sticker removal from lower spine.
Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $175.00

55. HISTORY OF THE FIFTH MASSACHUSETTS BATTERY.  Boston, MA  1902.  xiv, 991
pages.  Flag frontis in color, roster, index.  Dornbusch I, MA-24.  The battery fought at Yorktown,
Hanover Court House, Mechanicsville, Gaines Mills, Malvern Hill, Second Bull Run, Fredericksburg,
Chancellorsville, Gettysburg, Rappahannock Station, Mine Run, Wilderness, Spotsylvania, North
Anna, Bethesda Church, Petersburg, Weldon Railroad, and Hatchers Run.  The 5th suffered the
greatest loss percentage in battle of any light battery in volunteer service.  Boards scuffed and
speckled – per usual, gold stamping bright, above average.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar
dust jacket. $150.00
Another copy:  Interior clean and tight, spine sunned, faint stains to front board, presentation to
“Lieut. Aaron F. Walcote 3rd Mass Vol Lt Batty Compliments of the Adj General State of Mass
October 1904”.  Original 1902 photograph laid in of Civil War soldiers “5th Mass Battery Reunion
Marblehead – August 18 1902”. $225.00

56. Holley, Alexander L    A TREATISE ON ORDNANCE AND ARMOR:  Embracing Descrip-
tions, Discussions, and Professional Opinions Concerning the Material, Fabrication, Re-
quirements, Capabilities, and Endurance of European and American Guns for Naval, Sea-
Coast, and Iron-Clad Warfare, and their Rifling, Projectiles, and Breech-Loading, also,
Results of Experiments Against Armor, from Official Records, with An Appendix, Refer-
ring to Gun-Cotton, Hooped Guns, Etc., Etc.  New York 1865.  900 pages.  Copiously illus-
trated.  First edition, interior clean and tight, rebound by hand in red cloth preserving original red
cloth front board, spine stamped in gold, handsome.  Our first copy in 51 years.  Protected by a
clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $500.00

57. Howard, Hamilton Gay    CIVIL-WAR ECHOES:  CHARACTER SKETCHES AND STATE
SECRETS.  Washington, D.C. 1907.  317 pages.  Reminiscences of a Senator’s son, full page
steel engraving.  First edition, interior clean and tight, scuffed, presentation copy from author.  Pro-
tected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $125.00

58. Howard, McHenry    RECOLLECTIONS OF A MARYLAND CONFEDERATE SOLDIER
AND STAFF OFFICER UNDER JOHNSTON, JACKSON AND LEE.  Baltimore  1914.
423 pages.  Folding map, illustrated with full page plates on coated paper.  In Tall Cotton #98.
Dornbusch II, MD(C)-531.  “‘…among the most valuable of Confederate soldiers’ reminiscences
because he avoids improbable details and concocted conversations, depends on a diary and care-
fully checks his narrative with records of the times.’” – In Tall Cotton.  First edition, interior clean
and tight, boards slightly soiled and scuffed, faint stain to lower spine, foldout map fine Protected by
a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $250.00

59. Johnson, Robert U. and Buel, Clarence C., editors    BATTLES AND LEADERS OF
THE CIVIL WAR.  New York, NY  1884-87.  Grant-Lee edition.  4 volumes in 8 parts,
i.e. 8 volumes total.  Reprint from Dornbusch III-1358.  Hundreds of illustrations, photo-
graphs and maps.  Perhaps the best gathering of Civil War visual material in any single
source. “...memoirs by high-ranking officers on both sides make this work one of the most
quoted in Civil War literature.” – Civil War Books.  Interiors tight and clean, boards lightly
scuffed, spine labels scratched per usual, labels are quite legible, a good tight set. Protected
by clear acid-free mylar dust jackets. $200.00

SOLD
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60. Kell, John McIntosh    RECOLLECTIONS OF A NAVAL LIFE.  Washington 1900.  307
pages.  Neale Publishing Company. Krick #262.  Frontis of Kell in uniform, decorative boards. “A
modest but good autobiography by Semmes’s executive officer; Kell’s account of brief service with
the James River Squadron in 1865 is one of the best.” – Civil War Books.  Largely on the cruises
of the Sumter and the Alabama.  First edition, interior clean and tight, boards scuffed and slightly
soiled, lengthy vertical stain to rear board, crease to lower spine, seldom found in good condition.
Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $150.00

61. Kimbell, Charles B.    HISTORY OF BATTERY “A” FIRST ILLINOIS LIGHT ARTIL-
LERY VOLUNTEERS.  Chicago 1899.  320 pages, full page plates of members of Battery A on
coated stock with biographical sketches.  A limited edition of 400 copies.  First edition, interior
clean and tight, hinges tightened, lacks rear fly, rubbed, presentation copy from Albert Dixon who
served with Battery A and whose biographical sketch is included.  Protected by a clear acid-free
mylar dust jacket. $350.00

62. Kirk, Hyland C.    HEAVY GUNS AND LIGHT:  HISTORY OF THE 4TH NEW YORK
HEAVY ARTILLERY.  New York, NY  1890.  655 pages plus ads.  Dornbusch I, NY-21. 4th
New York Heavy Artillery. Frontis of General Tidball, illustrated with many portraits, group por-
traits, vignettes, scenes, etc., and 15 maps, complete roster. First edition, interior clean and tight,
hinges tightened, rubbed, gold stamping on front board bright.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar
dust jacket. $200.00

63. Knauss, William H.    THE STORY OF CAMP CHASE.  A History of the Prison and its
Cemetery.  Nashville 1906.  407 pages.  Frontis and folding chart of the plot of the cemetery of
Confederate soldiers, 53 illustrations, many full page, including a roster of the Confederate Cem-
eteries at Camp Chase and Johnson’s Island. “Mainly a secondary account of Camp Chase and
Johnson’s Island; a very extensive reprinting of letters, articles, and pictures.” – Civil War Books.
First edition, interior clean and tight, folding chart fine, cover soiled and rubbed with some stain per
usual.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $150.00

64. Krick, Robert K.    PARKER’S VIRGINIA BATTERY C.S.A.  Berryville, VA 1975.  400
pages. First edition, a fine copy in a fine dust jacket.  Robert Krick’s first book.  Protected by a
clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $125.00

65. Ladd, David    THE BACHELDER PAPERS. GETTYSBURG IN THEIR OWN
WORDS.  3 Volumes. Dayton, Ohio 1994. First edition, a fine set, slight crease to spine of
Volume 1, seldom found as a complete set, less so with all volumes in fine condition.  Pro-
tected by clear acid-free mylar dust jackets. $400.00

66. Leslie, Frank    FRANK LESLIE’S ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF THE CIVIL
WAR.  New York 1895.  512 pages.  Illustrated, a few pages chipped at outer margin,
binding expertly repaired, new spine, above average. $150.00

67. Lewis, George    THE HISTORY OF BATTERY E, FIRST REGIMENT RHODE ISLAND
LIGHT ARTILLERY.  Providence, RI 1892.  xi, 540 pages.  Dornbusch I, RI-37.  Roster and
illustrations, folding map – fine.  First edition, interior clean and tight, scuffed, laid in is a copy of a
letter from Gen. Sickles praising this volume. Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$150.00

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD
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68. Little, George and Maxwell, James R.    HISTORY OF LUMSDEN’S BATTERY, C.S.A.
Tuscaloosa (c. 1905) 70, (4) pages.  Wraps.  Dornbusch II, AL-11.  Lumsden’s Artillery Battery
Alabama.  Frontis photograph of some members of the Battery in later life.  Well-written first hand
recollections, with a roster of Lumsden’s Battery, listing some 225 men with their rank, Little takes
his pen to some interesting subjects including the luxury of eating a young, fat mule, which the
fellows cooked and carried along on a march “a soldier would pull out a hunk from his haversack,
throw up his head and let out a big mule bray “a-h-h-h-u-n-k, a-h-h-h-u-n-k, a-h-h-h-u-n-k,” bite
off a mouth full and go to chewing.” First edition, with roster, interior clean and tight except very
faint foxing, wraps have small nicks at outer edges.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar sleeve.

$175.00

69. Livermore, Mary A.    MY STORY OF THE WAR.  A Woman’s Narrative of Four Years
Personal Experience.  Hartford 1889.  700 pages.  “Well-known, valuable reminiscences; espe-
cially good for accounts of military hospital and relief work.” – Civil War Books. Many illustra-
tions, some in color, interior clean and tight, cover scuffed, ornate gold stamping bright, above
average.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $100.00

70. Lord, Edward O., edited by    HISTORY OF THE NINTH REGIMENT NEW HAMP-
SHIRE VOLUNTEERS IN THE WAR OF THE REBELLION.  Concord, NH  1895.  761
pages plus 171 page roster.  Dornbusch I, NH-36. 9th New Hampshire Infantry. Fox’s Fighting
300.  171 page appendix. Frontis portrait of Colonel Titus, illustrated with group and individual
portraits,  full page photographs of flags, etc. First edition, interior clean and tight, boards scuffed,
with some rub marks, dated presentation from a soldier of the regiment, a member of the publica-
tion board, to a “Miss – with pleasant memories of Nassau”.  Protected by clear acid-free mylar
dust jacket. $200.00

71. MacNamara, Daniel George    THE HISTORY OF THE NINTH REGIMENT MASSA-
CHUSETTS VOLUNTEER INFANTRY, SECOND BRIGADE, FIRST DIVISION, FIFTH
ARMY CORPS, ARMY OF THE POTOMAC JUNE, 1861-JUNE, 1864.  Boston, MA
1899.  543 pages.  Roster.  Dornbusch I, MA-149.  Fox’s Fighting 300.  First edition, interior
clean and tight, with errata slip (page 485), boards scuffed, small tear in spine.  Protected by a clear
acid-free mylar dust jacket. $150.00

72. Mason, Theodorus Baily    NAVAL LIGHT ARTILLERY TACTICS, ADAPTED TO THE
NAVAL 3-IN. B.L. RIFLE HOWETZERS, M. L. RIFLED AND S. B. HOWITZERS,
AND GATLING GUNS.  Washington 1876.  70 pages.  Soft red leather binding, spine replaced,
front board creased.  This copy belonged to James Miller Lt. USN and is so signed by him, adding
“Constitution 1879.”  Miller was navigator on board the “Constitution” during the period when
the ship was used as a training vessel in Newport, RI.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar sleeve
with a white acid-free backing sheet. $325.00

73. MASSACHUSETTS SOLDIERS, SAILORS, AND MARINES IN
THE CIVIL WAR.  9 Volumes including index.  Norwood 1931-35.
Dornbusch I-MA Ref. Works.  “This most recently published adjutant
general’s report, nine volumes in all, provides valuable background and
service date on each Bay State soldier.” – Civil War Books.  First edition,
interiors clean and tight, minor internal library stamps, no external mark-
ings, a clean tight bright set. Protected by clear acid-free mylar dust jack-
ets. $400.00

These books are from the collection of Peter Jorgensen, founder of Civil War News

SOLD
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One of the great things about receiving your newsletter via email is that you can search the PDF file.

Depending on your computer, with the newsletter opened, you should be able to go to “Edit” “ Find” on your taskbar or
Ctrl + F to bring up a search box.  Type in what you are looking for.   Any word is searchable in the search box;  i.e., if
you are interested in Jackson or Texas, Gettysburg, Manassas, Hays, Lincoln, etc., just type it into the search box to
find where it appears in the Newsletter.  Continue the search by clicking on “Find Next” at the bottom of the search box.
Another search note: when searching a numbered unit, always search for the numerical listing (10th) and the written
word (Tenth).  Our titles are listed as they appear on the title page of the book.

(If you have received a printed copy of this newsletter and would like a digital copy, please email bpc@ec.rr.com and
request a PDF copy.)

SEARCH WITHIN THIS NEWSLETTER – Here’s how

74. Merrill, Julian W.    RECORDS OF THE 24TH INDEPENDENT BATTERY, NEW YORK
LIGHT ARTILLERY, U.S.A.  New York, NY 1870.  302 pages.  Dornbusch I, NY-61. The
24th NY Light Artillery Battery served in the Department of North Carolina, Department of Virginia
and North Carolina.  First edition, interior clean and tight, a crisp copy, neat bookplate of Essex
Institute, minor scuffing to spine tips.  The best copy we’ve offered in 51 years. Protected by clear
acid-free mylar dust jacket. $250.00

75. MESSAGE OF THE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES, AND ACCOMPANYING
DOCUMENTS, TO THE TWO HOUSES OF CONGRESS, AT THE COMMENCEMENT
OF THE FIRST SESSION OF THE THIRTY-EIGHTH CONGRESS.  Washington, DC
1863.  Report of the Secretary of the Navy.  1109 pages, folding maps and folding graphs.  Interior
clean and tight, excepting last 2 pages are stained and chipped at outer edge, everything you wanted
to know, and more, of Naval Civil War operations, rebound fittingly in blue cloth with gold stamp-
ing. Protected by a clean acid-free mylar dust jacket. $150.00

76. Moore, Edward Alexander    THE STORY OF A CANNONEER UNDER STONEWALL
JACKSON.  New York and Washington 1907.  331 pages.  Dornbusch II, VA-1171. Rockbridge
Artillery Battery. In Tall Cotton #126. Howes M-759.  Neale Publishing Co. Krick #327. Frontis
portrait of Gen. Stonewall Jackson, 16 full page portraits and illustrations on coated paper. “The
favorite Civil War book of Gen. George C. Marshall; a human, moving narrative by a young mem-
ber of one of the Confederacy’s most celebrated units.” – Civil War Books.  This classic Confed-
erate memoir is said to have been General George C. Marshall’s favorite Civil War book.  Ned
Moore was a student at Washington College in Lexington, VA., when the war started.  In early
1862 he joined the renowned Rockbridge Artillery, with which unit he served faithfully until
Appomattox.  Moore participated in most of the battles of the Army of Northern Virginia, and was
wounded at Sharpsburg and at Cold Harbor.  He also spent some time dodging Hunter in the
Shenandoah Valley in 1864.  A tight crisp copy, pages untrimmed, scuffed, above average.

$350.00

77. Mottelay, Paul F. editor    THE SOLDIER IN OUR CIVIL WAR: A Pictorial History
of the Conflict, 1861-1865.  New York  1885.  2 volumes.  Interior clean and tight crisp,
unusual, hinges tightened, a few water spots to boards, one lower spine has minor rubbing,
gold stamping bright.  The best set we’ve offered in 51 years. $300.00

SOLD
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78. Murphy, John M. and Howard Michael Madaus    CONFEDERATE RIFLES & MUSKETS:
INFANTRY SMALL ARMS MANUFACTURED IN THE SOUTHERN CONFEDERACY
1861-1865.  Newport Beach, CA  1996.  768 pages.  First edition, a fine copy in fine dust jacket.
The best copy we’ve offered in 51 years.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$350.00

79. Newell, Joseph Keith    “OURS,” ANNALS OF THE 10TH REGIMENT MASSACHU-
SETTS VOLUNTEERS  IN THE REBELLION.  Springfield, MA  1875.  609 pages.  Dornbusch
I, MA-151. 10th Massachusetts Infantry. Fox’s Fighting 300.  Frontis is a group portrait of the
officers. “The first half of this work is a diary-like narrative of the regiment’s career - and it is good for
personal incidents in field and camp; biographical sketches comprise the remainder.” – Civil War
Books.  The regimental roster is unusually detailed. First edition, a clean tight copy, minor rubbing to
spine tips, well above average.  The best copy we’ve offered in 51 years. Protected by a clear
acid-free mylar dust jacket. $200.00

80. Nicholson, John P.    PENNSYLVANIA AT GETTYSBURG, CEREMONIES AT THE DEDI-
CATION OF THE MONUMENTS ERECTED BY THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENN-
SYLVANIA.  Harrisburg, PA 1904.  2 Volumes.  Illustrated.  Dornbusch III, 2235.  Revised edition,
interior clean and tight, publishers ¾ brown leather, marbled boards, all edges gilt, small black spot on
one spine, minor rubs and nicks, gold stamping bright, above average.  The best set we’ve offered
in 51 years.  Protected by clear acid-free mylar dust jackets. $150.00

81. NOTES ON THE CONSTRUCTION OF ORDNANCE.  FROM THE ORDNANCE OF-
FICE, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON, D.C.  VOL. I. (Nos. 1 to 25, inclusive);
VOL. II. (Nos. 26-50, inclusive); VOL. IV. (Nos. 69-85, inclusive).  Washington 1885-1886.
Hundreds of diagrams and plates, many folding.  First editions, interiors clean and tight, scuffs, most
uncommon.  Our first set in 51 years. $750.00

82. OFFICIAL ARMY REGISTER, FOR 1861.  Adjutant General’s Office, Washington, Janu-
ary 1, 1861.  Washington 1861.  153 pages plus folding plates.  First edition, interior clean and tight,
signed twice by “T.P. McEliath Captain 5th U.S. Artillery” a copy of McEliath’s service record is
included, rebound brown cloth, bright gold stamping.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust
jacket. $150.00

83. ORDNANCE INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE UNITED STATES NAVY.  Washington 1866.  vi
+ 131 + 27 + 89 + li + 26 pages (really!).  Plates and diagrams. “NAVY DEPARTMENT, BUREAU
OF ORDNANCE, Washington City.  Part I:  Preparation of Vessels of War for Battle and to the
Duties of Officers and Others When at Quarters.  Part II:  The Equipment and Maneuver of Boats
and Exercise of Howitzers.  Part III:  Ordnance and Ordnance Stores.  Minor foxing, tight, flyleaves
have interesting stains? - decorations?, handsome ¾ green leather, gold stamping, scuffed.  Protected
by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $300.00

84. Parker, John L. and Carter, Robert G.    HENRY WILSON’S REGIMENT HISTORY OF THE
TWENTY-SECOND MASSACHUSETTS INFANTRY.  Boston, MA  1887.  591 pages.
Dornbusch I, MA-248.  One of Fox’s Fighting 300. Union Bookshelf 147.  First edition. “A full and
useful history; many men in the 22nd Massachusetts re-enlisted in 1864 in the 32nd Massachusetts.”
Nevins I-142.  Unit served in the eastern theatre and suffered heavy casualties at Gaines’s Mill and
Spotsylvania among others.  Published by Regimental Association.  Interior clean and tight, original
three-color cloth (red, green and blue) cover rubbed, one of the more interesting bindings we have
been exposed to, above average.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$250.00
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85. Peladeau, Marius B., Compiler    BURNISHED ROWS OF STEEL:  Vermont’s Role in the
Battle of Gettysburg, July 1-3, 1863.  A Compilation of Printed and Photographic Mate-
rial on the Service of Vermont Troops During the Battle of Gettysburg.  Newport, Vermont
2002.  523 pages.  Foreword by Ed Bearss.  First edition, fine, #84 of a limited numbered edition
of 100 copies, handsome simulated leather, signed by compiler, fine, handsome

$150.00

86. Phillips, Stanley S.    EXCAVATED ARTIFACTS FROM BATTLEFIELDS AND CAMP-
SITES OF THE CIVIL WAR 1861-1865.  SUPPLEMENT I.   Lanham, MD  1980.  211
pages.  First edition, illustrated dust jacket, interior clean and tight, fragile jacket has wrinkles and
small chips, per usual.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $100.00

87. Pierce, Charles F.    HISTORY AND CAMP LIFE OF COMPANY C, FIFTY-FIRST REGI-
MENT MASS. VOL. MILITIA.  Worcester 1886.  181 pages.  Dornbusch I, MA-383. Com-
pany C, Fifty-first Regiment, Massachusetts Volunteer Militia.  Full page plates, folding map.  “A
series of revealing letters treating largely of the 1862-1863 campaigns in North Carolina.” – Civil
War Books.  Department of North Carolina.  First edition, interior clean and tight, scuffed, tips of
spine rubbed.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $150.00

88. Reader, Frank S.    HISTORY OF THE FIFTH WEST VIRGINIA CAVALRY.  FORMERLY
THE SECOND VIRGINIA INFANTRY, AND OF BATTERY G, FIRST WEST VA LIGHT
ARTILLERY.  New Brighton, PA 1890.  304 pages.  Dornbusch II, WV-1512.  Frontis, por-
traits of soldiers on coated paper.  First edition, a clean tight copy, some speckles, extremities
rubbed.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $375.00

89. RECORD OF THE SERVICE OF THE FORTY-FOURTH MASSACHUSETTS VOL-
UNTEER MILITIA IN NORTH CAROLINA, AUGUST 1862 TO MAY 1863.  Boston,
MA 1887.  xvi, 364 pages. Dornbusch I, MA-356. First edition, privately printed, illustrations,
maps and photos of Civil War North Carolina. This volume has 16 of the 32 tipped in photographs
and is enhanced with many steel engravings of excellent quality.  First edition, interior clean and
tight, gold stamping bright, tipped in is an obituary – tribute to Colonel Lee, one signature starting,
gold stamping bright.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $200.00

90. Reichardt, Theodore    DIARY OF BATTERY A, FIRST REGIMENT RHODE ISLAND
LIGHT ARTILLERY.  Providence, RI  1865.  153 pages.  Dornbusch I, RI-22.  First edition,
interior clean and tight, original ¾ leather, marbled boards, front hinge tightened, rubbed, gold
spine stamping bright, uncommon.  Protected by clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$300.00
Another copy:  Original cloth, interior clean and tight, ex libris. $225.00

91. Remington, Cyrus Kingsbury    A RECORD OF BATTERY I, FIRST NY LIGHT ARTIL-
LERY VOLS. OTHERWISE KNOWN AS WIEDRICH’S BATTERY.  Buffalo  1891.  156
pages.  Dornbusch I, NY-8.  Frontis and full page photographs of soldiers on coated paper, tissue
guards.  Interior clean and tight, re-backed, original spine laid down, boards have a few wrinkles.
Protected by a clean acid-free mylar sleeve. $100.00

92. REMINISCENCES OF THE CLEVELAND LIGHT ARTILLERY.  Cleveland
1906.  101 pages.  Frontis, first edition, a tight bright looks new WOW copy in a folding
slipcase, lacks white dust jacket.  Withal by far the best copy we’ve offered in 51
years.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $250.00

910-686-4816  or  bpc@ec.rr.com

SOLD

SOLD
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93. REPORT OF THE SELECT COMMITTEE ON ORDNANCE AND WAR SHIPS, WITH
AN APPENDIX.  Washington 1886.  512 pages, folding diagrams and illustrations.  First edition,
interior clean and tight, rebound.  Our first copy in 51 years.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar
dust jacket. $250.00

94. Rhodes, John H.    THE HISTORY OF BATTERY B, FIRST REGIMENT RHODE IS-
LAND LIGHT ARTILLERY.  Providence, RI 1894.  xi, 406 pages.  Dornbusch I, RI-26. Bat-
tery B Rhode Island Light Artillery. Frontis of the Gettysburg gun, 30 portraits including that of the
author, illustration of the monument and field marker, 20 maps, tables, the cover is two-color cloth.
“Sgt. Rhodes used a diary and official documents to write this full and descriptive history; the battery
campaigned from Ball’s Bluff to Appomattox.” – Civil War Books.  First edition, interior clean and
tight, spine faded, rubbed.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $150.00

95. Robinson, William Morrison    JUSTICE IN GREY.  Cambridge, MA  1941.  xxi, 713 pages.  A
History of the Judicial System of the Confederate States of America. In Tall Cotton #158. “The
definitive study of the administration of justice in the Confederacy; scholarly, comprehensive, de-
tailed.” – Civil War Books.  “A definitive study of the Confederate judicial system….” – In Tall
Cotton.  A fine tight bright copy in an almost fine dust jacket, dust jacket has a few minor chips.
Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $200.00

96. Rochelle, James Henry    LIFE OF REAR ADMIRAL JOHN RANDOLPH TUCKER, COM-
MANDER IN THE NAVY OF THE UNITED STATES.  Washington 1903.  Neale Publishing
Co. 112 pages.  Krick #421.  A native of Virginia, Tucker’s first Civil War command centered on the
James River.  “Extremely short and superficial biography; includes a sketch of the author, also a
Confederate naval officer.” – Nevins.  The tenor of the book is more inclined toward an operational
account than a biographical work.” – Krick.  First edition, interior clean and tight, fully ex libris,
stamps, bookplates, spine numbers etc., Louisville Public Library, Henry Watterson Collection.
Watterson was on N.B. Forrest’s staff.  Scratches on upper spine, scuffed.  Protected by a clear
acid-free mylar dust jacket. $200.00

97. Rodman, Capt. T. J.    REPORTS OF EXPERIMENTS ON THE PROPERTIES OF MET-
ALS FOR CANNON, AND THE QUALITIES OF CANNON POWDER; WITH AN AC-
COUNT OF THE FABRICATION AND TRIAL OF A 15-INCH GUN.  Boston 1861.  308
pages.  Plates I-IX, I-IV, I-XXIV, I-XVII, I-IV.  About half are line drawings.  Original dark brown
embossed cloth.  Ordnance Dept. devise in gilt on spine. Oversize.  Interior clean and tight, above
average. $400.00

98. Roe, Alfred S.    THE TENTH REGIMENT, MASSACHUSETTS VOLUNTEER INFAN-
TRY, 1861-1864.  Springfield, MA  1909.  535 pages.  Published by Tenth Regiment Veteran
Association. Dornbusch I, MA-154. 10th Massachusetts Infantry. One of Fox’s Fighting 300. Union
Bookshelf 153. Frontis is a photograph of the regimental badge, battle flags of the 10th and drum,
etc., illustrated with individual and group portraits. “Using as a base the earlier unit history by J.K.
Newell (q.v.), Roe added extracts from three soldiers’ diaries and produced a highly readable and
useful study.” – Civil War Books.  First edition, interior clean and tight, boards speckled, rubbed,
uncommon.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $175.00

99. Roemer, Jacob    REMINISCENCES OF THE WAR OF THE REBELLION, 1861-1865.
Flushing, NY  1897.  316, (1) pages.  Dornbusch I, NY-16. 2nd New York Heavy Artillery.  Frontis.
First edition, interior clean and tight, lacks front fly as is common with this title as flys are quite brittle,
boards quite stained, presentation copy from author.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust
jacket. $100.00

SOLD

SOLD
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100. Sabre, Gilbert E.    NINETEEN MONTHS A PRISONER OF WAR.  New York
1865.  207 pages.  Dornbusch I, RI-69. 2nd Rhode Island Cavalry. Coulter #404. Frontis, 2 full
page illustrations. “Vivid descriptions of prison life, but possessed also of confusion and bias.  Ferguson
(q.v.) alleged that Sabre collaborated with his captors.” – Civil War Books. Sabre was in Morton
, Mobile, Atlanta, Libby, Belle Island, Andersonville, Macon, Charleston, and Columbia. This vol-
ume covers his experiences, appended is a list of the officers confined at Columbia during the winter
of 1864-65.  The list gives the name, regiment, date captured, and where captured. First edition,
interior clean and tight, bookplate, small discoloration to front flys.  Protected by a clear acid-free
mylar dust jacket. $100.00

101. Schouler, William    A HISTORY OF MASSACHUSETTS IN THE CIVIL WAR.
Boston, MA  1868.  2 Vols.  Steel engraved frontis with tissue guard, folding map in color. “Volume
I is a political history strongly pro-Andrew in sentiment; Vol. II recounts the contributions of cities
and counties.” – Civil War Books.  First edition, interiors clean and tight, boards soiled with spine
fraying, both volumes have presentation from author to a U.S. Senator.  Protected by clear acid-
free mylar dust jackets. $250.00

102. Schurz, Carl    THE REMINISCENCES OF CARL SCHURZ.  3 volumes.  New York
1907-08.  Frontis of Schurz, illustrated with portraits and drawings on coated stock. “Recollections
of Civil War diplomacy by a brilliant, fascinating U.S. minister at Madrid, 1861-1862.” – Civil War
Books.  Promoted to major general in 1863, he fought in the battles of Chancellorsville, Gettysburg,
and Chattanooga and served with General. William T. Sherman’s army in North Carolina in 1865,
interiors clean and tight, scuffed.  Protected by clear acid-free mylar dust jackets.

$200.00

103. Smith, Edward Conrad    THE BORDERLAND IN THE CIVIL WAR.  New York
1927.  412 pages.  First edition, a fine signed copy in the uncommon dust jacket, jacket is fragile
and has spine ships, gold lettering bright.  Our first copy with the dust jacket.  Protected by a clear
acid-free mylar dust jacket. $100.00

104. Spencer, Cornelia (Phillips)    THE LAST NINETY DAYS OF THE WAR IN NORTH
CAROLINA.  New York  1866.  287 pages.  First Edition. In Tall Cotton #172. Howes S-832.
“Useful observations by an intelligent and discerning woman.” – Civil War Books.  “This is a
superior narrative by an intelligent North Carolina woman.  Mrs. Spencer grew up as a faculty child
in Chapel Hill…. She lived there throughout the war.” – In Tall Cotton.  First edition, interior tight,
some pages stained, scuffed, tips of spine frayed, small rub – torn spot on lower spine.  Protected
by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $150.00

105. Stevens, C. A.    BERDAN’S UNITED STATES SHARPSHOOTERS IN THE ARMY
OF THE POTOMAC.  1861-1865.   St. Paul, MN 1892.  xxiii, 555 pages.  Privately Printed.
Dornbusch II, 1819.  Coulter #430. Union Bookshelf 91. “An absorbingly interesting account of
one of the Northern army’s elite units. A journalist, Stevens gives an excellent narrative of events.” –
UB. References: CWB I, 162. Frontis plus 47 full page illustrations on coated paper, consisting of
portraits (individual and group), monuments, and scenes. “A superb regimental history of one of the
North’s most famous commands; a professional journalist, Stevens captured drama, color, and
excitement.” – Civil War Books.  First edition, white ink stain to outer edges of page, front board
stained, rubbed, spine tips frayed, needs a good home.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust
jacket. $50.00

Broadfoot Publishing Company     910-686-4816  or  bpc@ec.rr.com

Free Shipping ~ Terms if needed

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD



19

BPC Newsletter 518         December 2020

106. Sturtevant, Ralph O.    PICTORIAL HISTORY THIRTEENTH REGIMENT VER-
MONT VOLUNTEERS WAR OF 1861-1865.  n.p.  1910.  896 pages.  Dornbusch I, VT-84.
Printed on coated stock, with hundreds of pictures of soldiers, tissue guards.  First edition, interior
clean and tight, presentation from the 13th Regiment to “T.D. Whipple” Co. E.  A large heavy volume
(6.5 lbs.)  scuffed, uncommon, withal above average for this volume.  Protected by a clear acid-free
mylar dust jacket. $400.00

107. Sumner, George C.    BATTERY D, FIRST RHODE ISLAND LIGHT ARTILLERY
IN THE CIVIL WAR, 1861-1865.   Providence, RI 1897.  192 pages.  Dornbusch I, RI-33.  Gilt
cross canons and lettering on front cover.  “Particularly good for little personal incidents that took
place within the battery; Sumner is also noted for several published monographs of war experi-
ences.” – Civil War Books.  Frontis, 1 illustration, roster.  Battery D. participated in major engage-
ments in the Eastern theatre and was involved in Burnside’s campaign in East Tennessee.  First
edition, interior clean and tight, front board stained.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust
jacket. $125.00

108. Taylor, John C.    HISTORY OF THE FIRST CONNECTICUT ARTILLERY AND
OF THE SIEGE TRAINS.  Hartford, CT 1893. 270, 2 and 57 pages.  Dornbusch I, CT-7.  A
large volume, full page photographs on coated stock, 7 large folding maps, roster.  Unit saw exten-
sive service in the Eastern theatre including Chancellorsville and Gettysburg.  First edition, interior
clean and tight, folding maps fine, ¾ leather, rubbed, some stains, label removed from lower spine.
Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $175.00
Another copy:  Interior clean and tight, attractive bookplate, spine taped. $125.00

109. Tenney, W.J.    THE MILITARY AND NAVAL HISTORY OF THE REBELLION IN
THE UNITED STATES WITH BIOGRAPHICAL SKETCHES OF DECEASED OFFIC-
ERS.  New York  1865.  843 pages. Full page steel engravings and maps.  First edition, interior
clean and tight, original publishers brown calf, black leather spine label stamped in gold, slightly
rubbed and toned, withal handsome, uncommon in tight and in good condition.  Protected by a clear
acid-free mylar dust jacket. $125.00

110. THE HOLY BIBLE, CONTAINING THE OLD AND NEW TESTAMENTS; Trans-
lated Out of The Original Tongues, and with The Former Translations Diligently compared
and Revised.  New York 1857.  An edition of the Bible commonly carried by Civil War soldiers I
assume.  Interior clean and tight, full leather, scuffed, handsome.  Protected by a clear acid-free
mylar dust jacket. $100.00

111. Thompson, S. Millett    THIRTEENTH REGIMENT OF NEW HAMPSHIRE VOL-
UNTEER INFANTRY IN THE WAR OF THE REBELLION 1861-1865.  A Diary Cover-
ing Three Years and A Day.  New York, NY 1888.  717 pages.  Houghton, Mifflin and Co.
Dornbusch I, NH-56. 13th New Hampshire Infantry. Union Bookshelf 162. Roster. Frontis is col-
ored battle flags, 26 full-page illustrations most of which are full page maps and plans. “A superb
diary-like narrative of service in the Virginia Tidewater; Thompson meticulously amassed a wealth of
information on the regiment and its members.” – Civil War Books.  Includes the battles of Port
Walthall, Swift Creek, Kingsland Creek, Drury’s Bluff, Cold Harbor, etc.  First edition, interior tight
and clean, scuffed, well above average.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$150.00

Broadfoot Publishing Company
910-686-4816   or   bpc@ec.rr.com

SOLD

SOLD
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112. Tobie, Edward P.    HISTORY OF THE FIRST MAINE CAVALRY 1861-1865.  Bos-
ton 1887. xix, 735, (1) pages.  Many full page illustrations.  Privately Published. Dornbusch I, ME-
34.  1st Maine Cavalry.  Complete Roster. One of Fox’s Fighting 300. Union Bookshelf 97. “This
is another first-rate unit history. The regiment, which saw action in the eastern theater primarily with
the Army of the Potomac, suffered the highest casualties of any cavalry regiment in the Union army.”
– Union Bookshelf.  Steel-engraved frontis of Col. Smith, many full-page illustrations, consisting of
individual and group portraits, and a battle site. “Among the better of the unit histories; this regiment
consisted of companies from Maine and the District of Columbia.” – Civil War Books.  First
edition, interior tight, minor foxing, ¾ leather, new leather spine stamped in gold (expertly done).
Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $275.00

113. Tousard, Louis de     AMERICAN ARTILLERIST’S COMPANION or, Elements of
Artillery. Treating of All Kinds of Firearms in Detail, and of the Formation, Object and
Service of the Flying or Horse Artillery, preceded by An Introductory Dissertation on
Cannon.  In Two Volumes.  Accompanied with a volume containing sixty-seven plates care-
fully engraved.  Philadelphia, Baltimore, Petersburg, Norfolk  1809.  3 volumes. First Edition, two
volumes of text plus a third large volume of 65 folding plates with explanations.  The “Explanations
of the Plates, &c” in the front of Volume 3 lists 65 plates.  This 1809 plate volume is preferable to the
1813 smaller format plate volume.  Volumes 1 and 2, interior clean and tight, folding plate in each
volume fine, faint small library number in volumes 1 and 2, very minor.  5 of the 65 plates in the third
volume are in facsimile, minor tears and wrinkles to some of the plates.  The upper blank margins of
the title pages of volumes 1 and 2 have been trimmed.  Volume 2 lacks the 6 pages of subscribers’
names.  Volume 2 has a 2-page handwritten appendix, inked in a fine hand – possibly by Tousard –
concerning “Fire Balls,” “Arrows,” “Fire Pots” and “Rockets.”  The treatise on rockets is most
interesting.  All three volumes handsomely and professionally rebound in ½ leather with marbled
boards.  Two black leather spine labels per volume stamped in gold.

Louis de Tousard, a French artillerist, served in the American Continental Army under La Fayette.
Later was given a US commission.  Tousard authored two very influential books on artillery: the
first, a proposal for a school for officers which later became the guide for West Point artillery
instruction; the second was a manual for artillery officers that became the standard in the Continental
Army.  Tousard promoted Jean Baptists Vaquette de Gribeauval’s revolutionary idea of interchange-
able parts for guns, which influenced the US War Department to establish armories at Springfield
and Harpers Ferry modeled on this thesis.  As historian David A. Hounshell noted, “The importance
of Tousard’s book [on artillery], as well as his informal teaching of officers in the Corps of Artillerists
and Engineers, cannot be overemphasized… musket parts and the influence on the American mili-
tary of the rationalism of General Gribeauval and his followers firmly established the intellectual and
institutional basis for the rise of the American system of arms production....The United States War
Department soon found the idea of interchangeability irresistible....Soon the War Department de-
manded interchangeability. Ordnance officers elevated the idea of interchangeability to an ideal and
helped transform it into a reality.”  Tousard’s book on artillery introduced the mass manufacture of
interchangeability parts to American arms production, creating the basis for American dominance in
weapons manufacture by the end of the 19th century. Only a few university and institutional libraries
have copies, complete sets of the 1809 edition have not been offered on the market for years.

The most important book on artillery we have ever offered.  A similar set sold for $6,000 in 1987.
$9,750.00

More pictures of this amazing set on the following page.

If you have questions, please ask.
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113 (continued). Tousard, Louis de     AMERICAN ARTILLERIST’S COMPANION
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114. Trowbridge, J. T.    THE THREE SCOUTS.  Boston  1865.  Civil War fiction.  Interior
tight, quite foxed, one front fly clipped, library sticker, not unattractive, ¾ black leather, marbled
endpapers, rubbed.  Steve, bet you don’t have this one.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust
jacket. $25.00

115. Twitchell, Albert Sobieski    HISTORY OF THE SEVENTH MAINE LIGHT BAT-
TERY, VOLUNTEERS IN THE GREAT REBELLION.  Boston, MA 1892. vi, [9]-248 pages.
Full page illustration.  Dornbusch I, ME-15.  Personal sketches and history.  The 7th sustained
numerous casualties from Wilderness to the end of the war.  First edition, interior tight, minor foxing,
boards soiled and stained, uncommon.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$175.00

116. UNDER THE MALTESE CROSS, ANTIETAM TO APPOMATTOX.  THE LOYAL
UPRISING IN WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA 1861-1865.  Akron, OH and Pittsburgh, PA
1910.  xiii, 817 pages, printed on coated paper.  Dornbusch I, PA-367, (155th Pennsylvania Infan-
try).  One of Fox’s Fighting 300.  Colored frontis of Charge Marye’s Heights, Fredericksburg,
December 13, 1862; colored flags on title page, copiously illustrated, one folded color illustration,
two maps, one folding. First edition, interior clean and tight, boards scuffed front board bright, maps
and fold-outs fine, front hinge tightened, small split in upper spine neatly repaired, one quality book.
Protected by a clear, acid-free mylar dust jacket. $225.00

117. Underwood, Adin B.    THE THREE YEARS’ SERVICE OF THE THIRTY-THIRD
MASS. INFANTRY REGIMENT.  Boston, MA  1881.  299 pages.  Dornbusch I, MA-295.
Author was colonel of regiment.  Unit suffered heavy casualties at Wauhatchie or Lookout Valley,
Tennessee and Resaca, Georgia.  First edition, interior clean and tight, front board reattached, tips of
spine frayed, a few stains.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $150.00

118. Walcott, Charles F.    HISTORY OF THE TWENTY-FIRST REGIMENT MASSA-
CHUSETTS VOLUNTEERS.  Boston 1882.  viii, 502 pages.  Dornbusch I, MA-242. 21st
Massachusetts Infantry. One of Fox’s Fighting 300. Steel engraved frontis of Maj. Gen. Reno, also
a full page engraving of General Burnside, 10 maps and plans, roster, index. “An impassive, oftentimes
impersonal, narrative of military campaigns in North Carolina, Virginia, and Tennessee.” – Civil War
Books.  Burnside’s Expeditionary Corps, Department of North Carolina. First edition, interior clean
and tight, rubbed, a few stains to boards, tips of spine frayed, uncommon.  Protected by a clear
acid-free mylar dust jacket. $275.00

119. Waring, George E.    WHIP AND SPUR.  Boston 1875.  245 pages.  Waring was Colonel
of the 4th Missouri Cavalry.  First edition, a clean tight copy.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar
dust jacket. $150.00

120. Warren, Horatio N.    TWO REUNIONS OF THE 142ND REGIMENT PENNA.
VOLS.  Buffalo, NY  1890.  vi, [7]-152 pages.  Dornbusch I, PA-336.  Fox’s Fighting 300.  2 illus.
A history of the regiment with a description of the battle of Gettysburg and a complete roster of the
regiment.  First edition, interior tight, minor soil, rubbed, tips of spine frayed.  Protected by a clear
acid-free mylar dust jacket. $100.00

121. Webster, Dan and Cameron, Don C.    HISTORY OF THE FIRST WISCONSIN BAT-
TERY LIGHT ARTILLERY.  n.p. 1907.  263 pages plus Appendix.  Frontis and illustrations on
coated paper.  First edition, interior clean and tight, spine tips slightly frayed, association copy of a
member of the unit “This book belonged to your great-great grandfather Frank L. Greene 1st Wis-
consin Battery Light Artillery”, uncommon.  Our first copy in 51 years.  Protected by a clear acid-
free mylar dust jacket. $400.00

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD
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122. Whitcomb, Caroline E.    HISTORY OF THE SECOND MASSACHUSETTS BAT-
TERY (NIM’S BATTERY) OF LIGHT ARTILLERY 1861-1865 COMPILED FROM
RECORDS OF THE REBELLION, OFFICIAL REPORTS, DIARIES AND ROSTERS.
Concord, NH 1912.  111 pages.  Frontis and full page photos of unit soldiers.  First edition, interior
clean and tight, spine sunned.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$100.00

123. Wiard, Norman    MARINE ARTILLERY, AS ADAPTED FOR SERVICE ON THE
COAST, AND ON INLAND WATERS.  The Steamboats, the Launches, the Guns with
Sliding and Field Carriages, and Implements Described, as Organized, Invented, and
Adapted for Service.  New York 1863.  37 pages.  Illustrations with diagrams of guns, etc.
Wraps.  This branch of the service was organized by Wiard, Superintendent of Ordnance Stores, to
assist in the Burnside invasion of North Carolina.  First edition, one small chip to spine, a clean tight
crisp copy.  Our first copy in 51 years.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar sleeve with white
acid-free backing sheet. $200.00

124. Wild, Frederick W.    MEMOIRS AND HISTORY OF CAPT. F. W. ALEXANDER’S
BALTIMORE BATTERY OF LIGHT ARTILLERY, USV.  Baltimore, MD 1912.  232 pages.
Dornbusch II, MD(U)-486.  Frontis and full page plates on smooth paper. Wild fought in the Battle
of Winchester, was captured, imprisoned at Belle Isle and Libby, re-joined his regiment to fight in
the Battle of Monocacy.  First edition, interior clean and tight, bookplate and portion of bookplate
verso front board, this copy belonged to an (unnamed) member of the regiment who annotated this
copy in pencil, mostly filling in dates, scuffed.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$225.00

125. Wilkeson, Frank    RECOLLECTIONS OF A PRIVATE SOLDIER IN THE ARMY
OF THE POTOMAC.  New York, NY  1887.  viii, 246 pages.  New York Artillery, 11th Battery.
Dornbusch I, NY-58.  First edition, interior clean and tight, scuffed. Protected by a clear acid-free
mylar dust jacket. $100.00

126. Williams, John C.    LIFE IN CAMP, A HISTORY OF THE NINE MONTHS’ SER-
VICE OF THE 14TH VERMONT REGIMENT, FROM OCTOBER 21, 1862, TO JULY
21, 1863.  Claremont, NH  1864.  167 pages.  Dornbusch I, VT-88.  A history of the nine months
service of the 14th Vermont Regiment from October 21, 1862 when it was mustered into the U.S.
Service, to July 21, 1863 including the battle of Gettysburg.  First edition, interior clean and tight,
upper corner of title page neatly clipped, scuffed, faint spot on spine.  Protected by a clear acid-free
mylar dust jacket. $150.00

127. Wilson, James Grant    GENERAL GRANT.  New York 1897. 390 pages.  #72 of the
large paper limited edition of 1,000 numbered copies, interior clean and tight, paper label cuffed per
usual.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $100.00

128. Wise, Jennings Cropper    THE LONG ARM OF LEE.  2 Volumes plus errata page.
Lynchburg  1915.  In Tall Cotton #196. Krick #561.  Frontis plus 24 full-page plates on coated
stock which are portraits of Confederate officers in uniform including Pegram, S.D. Lee, Alexander,
Haskell, Pelham, etc.  “An exhaustive, valuable study, often consulted and widely quoted; included
a summary of the Confederate Ordnance Bureau.” – Civil War Books.  First edition, interiors clean
and tight. Years ago I bought perhaps 100 text blocks (unbound books) of the original edition and
had them bound by my friend Ben Miller; this is one of those sets. Burgundy cloth with black spine
labels stamped in gold, spines faded.  Protected by clear acid-free mylar dust jackets.

$150.00

SOLD
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Military Bibliography of the Civil War, Vol. V.
and

Military Bibliography of the Civil War INDEX
          (2 volume set)

A continuation and Index of C.E. Dornbusch’s Military Bibliography of the Civil War

Felton, Silas, compiler
Military Bibliography of the Civil War, Vol. V. Morningside, Dayton, OH, 2020 (Printed and distributed
solely by Broadfoot Publishing Company, Wilmington, NC).  i-xx, 21-780, (2), 781-1285, (2).  25 cm.

Volume V – This new volume is composed as a reference work for researchers and book hunters.
The bibliography contains:
Approximately 9,000 entries.
New works published since Vol. IV, Revised (2003), Earlier or more recent versions of books previously listed,
Multiple entries for works that refer to more than one military organization, Selections of articles from
historical publications, And selected papers, letters and diaries available for public use (available on the
internet).

The Index – For the first time, indexed by author and title, all entries in Volumes I, II, III, as well as for
Volumes IV-Revised, and V of the Military Bibliography of the Civil War.  Over 50,000 entries in the
comprehensive index.

ISBN  978-0-89029-344-9 (2 volume set) $150.00
Shipping $  12.00
NC orders please add 7% tax  ($11.34)

Also available:  Military Bibliography of the Civil War, Volume IV-Revised
Felton, Silas, compiler
Morningside, Dayton, OH  2003  1061 pages.
ISBN 0-89029-339-2 $75.00

Shipping $  9.00


